
Gina Martel, FA 
Director  
gmartel@lowell.k12.
ma.us 
978.275.6301 
 
Heather Durbrow, 
FA Student Support 
Specialist, Last 
names A-M 
hdurbrow@lowell.k12.ma
.us 
978.441.3701 
 
Diva Decarvalho, FA 
Student Support 
Specialist, Last 
names N-Z 
ddecarvalho@lowell.
k12.ma.us 
978.441.7193 
 
FA Main Office 
978.441.3704 
 
FA Guidance Office 
978.441.3707 
 
Cheyenne Tamayo, 
School Counselor, 
Last names A-G 
ctamayo@lowell.k12.
ma.us 
978.441.3708 
 
 

Jake Ploof, School 
Counselor, Last 
names H-O 
jploof@lowell.k12.ma
.us 
978.441.7194 
 
Jillian Enright, 
School Counselor, 
Last names P-Z 
jenright@lowell.k12.
ma.us 
978.441.3711 
 
Lori Casey, Social 
Worker, Last names 
A-M 
lcasey@lowell.k12.m
a.us 
978.452.0371 
 
Tiffani Sylvain, Social 
Worker, Last names 
N-Z 
tsylvain@lowell.k12.
ma.us 
978.446.7090 
 
Kate Keefe 
Community Schools 
Manager 
kkeefe@lowell.k12.m
a.us 
978.937.2870 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FRESHMAN INTEREST FORM  
 

 
  
 
ASPEN PARENT PORTAL SIGN 
UP           

 

mailto:gmartel@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:gmartel@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:hdurbrow@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:hdurbrow@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:ddecarvalho@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:ddecarvalho@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:ctamayo@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:ctamayo@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:jploof@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:jploof@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:jenright@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:jenright@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:lcasey@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:lcasey@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:tsylvain@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:tsylvain@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:kkeefe@lowell.k12.ma.us
mailto:kkeefe@lowell.k12.ma.us

